
 

Ryhope Infant School Academy Diary Dates 
 
Please would you make a note of the following events and activities that will be 
taking place during this academic year. Please keep up to date with the 
calendar on our website and App. You will also be informed of any additional items or updates in 
forthcoming newsletters.   
Autumn term 2019 

Date Event Venue Time 
September     
Tues 3 Sept 2019 INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED   
Wed 4 Sept 2019 All pupils return     
Thurs 19 Sept 2019 Reception parents Lunchtime visit Hall 11.30am 
October    
Wed 2 Oct 2019 Nursery Wish upon a Star Nursery 10.30am 

& 
2.00pm 

Thurs 24 Oct 2019 Year 2 Parents Assembly  Hall 2.00pm 
Fri 25 Oct 2019 School closes Half Term  
November    
Mon 4 Nov 2019 School reopens   
Mon 11 Nov 2019 Parents Evening School 3.30 to 

6.00 pm 
Tues 12 Nov 2019 Parents Evening School 3.30 to 

6.00 pm 
Fri 15 Nov 2019 Children in Need – children will 

dress up- details to follow 
school  

Tues 19 Nov 2019 Rec/Yr1/Yr2 Flu immunisation Hall 1.15pm 
Wed 20 Nov 2019 Nursery Bedtime Story  Nursery Tbc 
Wed 20 Nov 2019 Whole School Bedtime Story  School 2.00pm 
Fri 29 Nov 2019 Parents/Children Christmas 

Workshop – details to follow 
Classroom tbc 

December    
Mon 9 Dec 2019 Annual Ryhope Schools Carol 

Service  
St Patrick’s RC Church 7.15pm 

Tues 10 Dec 2019 Y1 Christmas Performance Hall 2.00pm 
Wed 11 Dec 2019 Nursery Christmas Performance  Hall 10am 
Wed 11 Dec 2019 Y2 Christmas Performance Hall 2.00pm 
Thurs 12 Dec 2019 Rec Christmas Performance Hall  
Fri 13 Dec 2019 Christmas Jumper Non-Uniform 

Day- whole school 
  

Mon 16 Dec 2019 Rec Christmas Party – in session   
Tues 17 Dec 2019 Y1 Christmas Party – in session   
Wed 18 Dec 2019 Nursery Christmas Party -morning   
Thurs 19 Dec 2019 Y2 Christmas Party – in session   
Fri 20 Dec 2019 Carols around the Tree at St Pauls 

Church 
St Pauls Church, 
Ryhope 

2.00pm 

Fri 20 Dec 2019 School closes    
Spring Term 2020 

January    
Mon 6 Jan 2020 INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED   
Tues 7 Jan 2020 School reopens   
February    
Tues 11 Feb 2020 Internet Safety Day   
Fri 14 Feb 2020 School closes for Half Term   
Mon 24 Feb 2020 School reopens   

  



 
March     
Mon 2 Mar 2020 Parents Evening  School 3.30 to 

6.00pm 
Tues 3 Mar 2020 Parents Evening School 3.30 to 

6.00 pm 
Wed 4 Mar 2020 to Fri 6 
Mar 2020 

Book Fayre School hall  3.20 to 
4.00 pm 

Wed 4 Mar 2020 World Book Day – NURSERY ONLY Details to follow  
Thurs 5 Mar 2020 World Book Day – Rec,Y1 & Y2 

only 
Details to follow  

Wed 11 Mar 2020 School Photograph day Hall  
Fri 13 Mar 2020 Sport Relief Day Details to follow  
Wed 18 Mar 2020 Nursery children’s Mother’s Day 

Tea 
Details to follow 10.30am& 

2.00pm 
Thurs 19 Mar 2020 Mother’s Day Tea Details to follow  
Thurs 26 Mar 2020 Year 1 Spring Assembly Hall 2.00pm 
Week commencing 
Mon 30 March 2020 

Autism Awareness Week Various workshops- 
details to follow 

 

April    
Wed 1 Apr 2020 Easter Bonnet & Sing Song 

Nursery 
Details to follow 2.00pm 

Fri 3 April 2020 Easter Bonnet Parade Rec/Y1/Y2 Details to follow 1.30pm 
Fri 3 Apr 2020 School closes for Easter Holidays   
Mon 20 Apr 2020 School reopens   

Summer Term 2020 
Please note – SAT’s will take place for Y2 children every day, throughout the month of May. 

May    
Fri 8 May 2020 Bank Holiday – school closed   
Mon 11 May 2020 School re-opens   
Fri 22 May 2020 School closes for Half Term   
June    
Mon 1 June 2020 INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED   
Tues 2 June 2020 School re-opens   
Week commencing 
Mon 8 June 2020 

Year 1 (and Y2 re takes) Phonics 
screen – All week 

  

Wed 17 June 2020 Father’s Day Tea – Nursery only Details to follow 10.30am 
& 
2.00pm 

Wed 17 June 2020 Ryhope Infants and Juniors 
‘Race for Life’ fundraising event 

RISA 1.00 to 2.00pm 
RJS 2.00 to 3.00pm 

 

Thurs 18 June 2020  Father’s Day Tea Hall – details to follow 1.15pm 
& 
2.15pm 

Fri 19 June 2020 St Benedict’s Hospice Sunflower 
Day 

Details to follow  

Wed 24 June 2020 Sports Day – Nursery tbc tbc 
Wed 24 June 2020 Sports Day – Rec, Y1 & Y2 tbc 1.30pm 
July    
Thurs 2 July 2020 Reception Summer Assembly Hall 2.00pm 
Fri 10 July 2020 Ryhope Infant and Juniors 

Summer Fayre 
School yards 1.30pm 

 
Mon 13 July 2020 Annual Reports to parents   
Tues 14 July 2020 Year 2 Leavers Assembly & 

Performance 
Hall 2pm 

Wed 15 July 2020 Year 2 Leavers Assembly & 
Performance 

Hall 10am 

Wed 15 July 2020 Teddy Bears Picnic - Nursery  In sessions  
Fri 17 July 2020 School closes for summer holiday   

 
Please note that dates and times may be subject to change and you will be informed of these through our 

website, social media and letters. 


